PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Syntex (U.S.A.) LLC	12/20/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Palo Alto LLC
Street Address:	3431 Hillview Avenue
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7698117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-739-3947

Email: kortmayer@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9080-016-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger C. Rich

Total Attachments: 2

source=Roche_Certif_Amendment#page1.tif source=Roche_Certif_Amendment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025105 FRAME: 0459

.H \$40.00 /698

501314147



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SYNTEX (U.S.A.) LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SYNTEX (U.S.A.) LLC" TO "ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

3205906 8100

030585329

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2627285

DATE: 09-11-03

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:00 PM 12/23/2002 020794267 - 3205906

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

SYNTEX (U.S.A.) LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is, upon the effective time of this amendment, Roche Palo Alto LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The paragraph labeled "FIRST" is changed to read, The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Roche Palo Alto LLC.

The heading is changed to read, CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC.

3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on 12:01 am, January 1, 2003.

Haung W. Contr

Nancy M. Cohen Vice President, Secretary

(JEDBA - M12/0001 CIT System Only)

COLLENN 113472441 13/19/03 at 11.14 AM

TOTAL P.02